

F.No.14/8/NCSC/2014-Admn Government of India

National Commission for Scheduled Castes (A Constitutional body set up under Article 338 of the Constitution of India)

5th Floor, Loknayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi.

Dated 31.01.2018

OFFICE ORDER

On attaining the age of superannuation Shri Kanhaiya Lal, Director (on deputation)/Dy.Secretary (adhoc) (CSS)] National Commission for Scheduled Castes stands retired from the Government Service w.e.f 31.01.2018 (A/N).

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel.No.24606845

Copy to:

- 1. The Sr. PAO, M/o Social Justice & Empowerment, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. Shri Kanhaiya Lal, Director (on deputation), National Commission for Scheduled Castes.
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment,[(Attn:Shri N.S.Venkateshwaran, US (SCD-VI)], New Delhi for information.
- 4. DoP&T, CS-I Division, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi for information.
- 5. PS to Chairman / PS to Vice Chairman / PSs to Member (KR)/(SV)/(YP)
- 6. PPS to Secretary/ PA to Joint Secretary/ PA to Director/ PS to Deputy Secretary (Admn)/ PA to Under Secretary (Admn).
- 7. DDO/Cashier.
- 8. Office Order file/ Service Book.
- 9. All Officers (H.Qrs), National Commission for Scheduled Castes.
- 10. Library/Office Order Folder.